

James Brothers Funeral Directors

Leeds House Colebrook Road Plympton Plymouth PL7 4AA

Terms of Business

- 1. At the moment James Brothers Funeral Directors does not require a deposit when undertaking a funeral. This could be subject to change in the future, but notice will be given when and if this happens.
- 2. The final balance of the invoice should be paid within two weeks of the invoice date. (We allow exceptions in certain cases, i.e. payments from the DWP and other situations that might delay payment beyond the customers control). We also expect to be informed on the progress with the above.
- 3. An amount of £200 may be deducted from the total invoice payment if full settlement is received within the 14 following days following the date on the invoice.
- 4. Interest of 2.5% is added monthly for two months following the balance not being paid to James Brothers Funeral Directors. If payment is not received in this time, the matter will be placed in the hands of a debt collection agency.
- 5. In the case of the customer choosing one of our 'Set Price Funerals' it is expected for the amount to be paid in full before the funeral. The terms of the plan must follows said plan with no alterations or additions (with inclusions/exclusion of doctors fees). If these are requested the funeral reverts to standard full arrangements and prices accordingly.



Tel: 01752 881419

e-mail:jamesbrothers@gmail.com www.funeraldirectorsplymouth.org.uk

> Registered Address: James Brothers Limited Funeral Directors Leeds House, Colebrook Road, Plympton PL7 4AA Company number: 9211370 given at Companies House Cardiff Director: Timothy James